
Carroll (WI) (17-4,11-1 CCIW) -vs- Elmhurst (11-9,7-5 CCIW)
02/04/26 at R.A. Faganel Hall, Elmhurst, IL

 
 

 
 
Carroll (WI) 63

Elmhurst 50

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 102
Site: R.A. Faganel Hall, Elmhurst, IL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Carroll (WI) 11 19 20 13 63
Elmhurst 14 9 15 12 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Gricius,Natalie * 35 9-15 1-2 8-9 7-4 11 2 2 6 0 4 27
32 Wizner,Emilie * 39 7-12 4-7 4-8 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 22
04 Nielsen,Anna * 21 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 0 4
21 Wendt,Ryann * 31 0-5 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 2 3 2 1 1 1
10 Barger,Katie * 31 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 4 6 2 0 2 0
11 Kratz,Kacy 27 2-8 1-3 3-6 2-7 9 2 1 3 0 1 8
14 Lokker,Julia 12 0-6 0-5 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1
05 Gussman,Lainey 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 6-20 17-27 15-29 44 18 15 20 1 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-9   22.22% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-8   75.00% 1-1   100.00% 6-10   60.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-5   20.00% 9-13   69.23%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-5   40.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 20-53   37.7% 6-20   30.0% 17-27   63.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bukata,Kristin * 40 7-12 1-2 2-5 1-3 4 2 5 3 0 2 17
21 Harty,Natalie * 29 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 1 3 7
05 Robinson,Natalie * 24 2-3 0-0 2-4 2-8 10 2 0 1 2 2 6
02 Lewers,Maia * 26 1-8 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
24 Kleszynski,Anna * 22 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 2
14 Gibson,Sierra 22 2-10 0-1 5-6 0-4 4 0 1 4 0 1 9
33 Dalipi,Diellza 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 5
30 Fierst,Jacy 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
23 Conyers,Ella 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-49 2-15 12-19 4-25 29 18 9 15 3 11 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67% 1-5   20.00% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-3   0.00% 7-11   63.64%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00% 0-3   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
Total 18-49   36.7% 2-15   13.3% 12-19   63.2%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Harty,Natalie Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (WI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
GOOD 3PTR by WIZNER,EMILIE 09:54 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BARGER,KATIE --

09:28 MISS 3PTR by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WENDT,RYANN(in the paint) 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKATA,KRISTIN

09:06 3-2 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
TURNOVER  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 08:55

08:30 MISS LAYUP by LEWERS,MAIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARGER,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by WENDT,RYANN 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,NATALIE
07:44 MISS 3PTR by LEWERS,MAIA

REBOUND DEF by BARGER,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GRICIUS,NATALIE 07:26 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BARGER,KATIE --

07:07 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,NATALIE
STEAL  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 07:07
MISS LAYUP by BARGER,KATIE(in the paint) 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWERS,MAIA

06:53 6-4 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
MISS 3PTR by WIZNER,EMILIE 06:42
REBOUND OFF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 06:36

06:36 STEAL  by HARTY,NATALIE
06:20 MISS JUMPER by LEWERS,MAIA

REBOUND DEF by BARGER,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by NIELSEN,ANNA 05:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,ANNA 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by HARTY,NATALIE
SUB OUT by WENDT,RYANN 05:33
SUB IN by LOKKER,JULIA 05:33

05:21 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,ANNA 05:07

05:07 SUB OUT by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
05:07 SUB IN by DALIPI,DIELLZA

FOUL  by NIELSEN,ANNA 04:54
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ANNA 04:54
SUB IN by KRATZ,KACY 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:36 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BUKATA,KRISTIN
-- ASSIST  by LEWERS,MAIA

TURNOVER  by KRATZ,KACY 04:22
03:58 MISS 3PTR by BUKATA,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by KRATZ,KACY --
MISS 3PTR by LOKKER,JULIA 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKATA,KRISTIN
03:35 TURNOVER  by HARTY,NATALIE

STEAL  by KRATZ,KACY 03:35
GOOD LAYUP by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 03:18 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by BARGER,KATIE --

02:46 TURNOVER  by LEWERS,MAIA
STEAL  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 02:46

02:39 FOUL  by BUKATA,KRISTIN



02:39 SUB OUT by LEWERS,MAIA
02:39 SUB IN by GIBSON,SIERRA

GOOD FT by LOKKER,JULIA(fastbreak) 02:39 9-9
MISS FT by LOKKER,JULIA(fastbreak) 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,NATALIE
FOUL  by LOKKER,JULIA 02:16

02:16 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by GIBSON,SIERRA
02:16 MISS FT by GIBSON,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by KRATZ,KACY --
MISS 3PTR by WIZNER,EMILIE 02:08
REBOUND OFF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --
GOOD TIPIN by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 02:02 11-10 V 1

01:52 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,NATALIE
01:52 SUB IN by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

SUB OUT by BARGER,KATIE 01:52
SUB OUT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 01:52
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ANNA 01:52
SUB IN by WENDT,RYANN 01:52

01:41 11-12 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DALIPI,DIELLZA
-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by LOKKER,JULIA 01:27
REBOUND OFF by KRATZ,KACY --
MISS 3PTR by LOKKER,JULIA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SIERRA
01:11 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARTY,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by KRATZ,KACY 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:25 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,SIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRATZ,KACY --
MISS JUMPER by WIZNER,EMILIE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DALIPI,DIELLZA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (WI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by HARTY,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by LEWERS,MAIA

SUB OUT by WIZNER,EMILIE 10:00
SUB IN by GRICIUS,NATALIE 10:00

09:46 FOUL  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
GOOD FT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 09:46 12-14 H 2
GOOD FT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 09:46 13-14 H 1

09:33 13-16 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,SIERRA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,ANNA(in the paint) 09:07 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by LOKKER,JULIA --

08:47 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SIERRA
STEAL  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 08:47
TURNOVER  by WENDT,RYANN 08:43

08:43 STEAL  by GIBSON,SIERRA
FOUL  by LOKKER,JULIA 08:36
SUB OUT by KRATZ,KACY 08:36
SUB OUT by LOKKER,JULIA 08:36
SUB IN by BARGER,KATIE 08:36
SUB IN by WIZNER,EMILIE 08:36

08:36 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by GIBSON,SIERRA(fastbreak)
08:36 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by GIBSON,SIERRA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,ANNA(in the paint) 08:23 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by GRICIUS,NATALIE --

08:07 TURNOVER  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
TURNOVER  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 07:52



07:52 STEAL  by DALIPI,DIELLZA
07:52 SUB OUT by GIBSON,SIERRA
07:52 SUB OUT by DALIPI,DIELLZA
07:52 SUB IN by ROBINSON,NATALIE
07:52 SUB IN by HARTY,NATALIE
07:35 MISS JUMPER by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by WENDT,RYANN --
07:24 FOUL  by LEWERS,MAIA
07:09 FOUL  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
07:09 SUB OUT by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
07:09 SUB IN by DALIPI,DIELLZA
07:03 FOUL  by HARTY,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,ANNA 06:53
06:53 STEAL  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
06:48 MISS 3PTR by LEWERS,MAIA

REBOUND DEF by WENDT,RYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 06:39 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by BARGER,KATIE --

06:26 TURNOVER  by DALIPI,DIELLZA
MISS LAYUP by NIELSEN,ANNA(in the paint) 06:00

06:00 BLOCK  by HARTY,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,NATALIE

05:54 19-21 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARTY,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN

FOUL  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 05:37
TURNOVER  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 05:37
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ANNA 05:37
SUB IN by KRATZ,KACY 05:37

05:20 MISS 3PTR by HARTY,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by KRATZ,KACY --
MISS LAYUP by WENDT,RYANN(in the paint) 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by KRATZ,KACY(in the paint) 04:45 21-21
ASSIST  by WENDT,RYANN --

04:12 MISS JUMPER by HARTY,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARGER,KATIE --

03:56 FOUL  by DALIPI,DIELLZA
03:56 SUB OUT by LEWERS,MAIA
03:56 SUB IN by GIBSON,SIERRA

GOOD FT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 03:56 22-21 V 1
MISS FT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,NATALIE
03:48 MISS JUMPER by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --
03:43 FOUL  by DALIPI,DIELLZA
03:43 SUB OUT by DALIPI,DIELLZA
03:43 SUB IN by FIERST,JACY

GOOD FT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 03:43 23-21 V 2
GOOD FT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 03:43 24-21 V 3

03:25 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WENDT,RYANN --

03:04 FOUL  by FIERST,JACY
MISS FT by WIZNER,EMILIE 03:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WIZNER,EMILIE 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,NATALIE
FOUL  by BARGER,KATIE 02:56

02:48 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by BARGER,KATIE 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by ROBINSON,NATALIE



02:25 MISS JUMPER by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WENDT,RYANN --
FOUL  by WENDT,RYANN 02:09
TURNOVER  by WENDT,RYANN 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by GIBSON,SIERRA
02:09 SUB IN by LEWERS,MAIA

SUB OUT by WENDT,RYANN 02:09
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ANNA 02:09

01:55 TURNOVER  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
STEAL  by BARGER,KATIE 01:55
GOOD 3PTR by WIZNER,EMILIE 01:30 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by BARGER,KATIE --

01:11 MISS 3PTR by FIERST,JACY
-- REBOUND OFF by BUKATA,KRISTIN

01:07 TURNOVER  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
GOOD LAYUP by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 00:51 29-21 V 8
ASSIST  by KRATZ,KACY --
FOUL  by NIELSEN,ANNA 00:31
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ANNA 00:31
SUB IN by WENDT,RYANN 00:31

00:31 29-22 V 7 GOOD FT by LEWERS,MAIA
00:31 29-23 V 6 GOOD FT by LEWERS,MAIA
00:12 FOUL  by HARTY,NATALIE

GOOD FT by KRATZ,KACY 00:12 30-23 V 7
MISS FT by KRATZ,KACY 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,NATALIE
00:02 MISS 3PTR by HARTY,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,NATALIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (WI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by FIERST,JACY
10:00 SUB IN by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

SUB OUT by KRATZ,KACY 10:00
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ANNA 10:00

09:52 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by WIZNER,EMILIE(in the paint) 09:26 32-23 V 9

09:17 32-25 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WENDT,RYANN(in the paint) 09:01

09:01 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,NATALIE

08:53 MISS 3PTR by LEWERS,MAIA
REBOUND DEF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WIZNER,EMILIE(in the paint) 08:31 34-25 V 9

08:04 34-27 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BARGER,KATIE 08:04
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ANNA 08:04
SUB IN by KRATZ,KACY 08:04

08:04 MISS FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by WENDT,RYANN --
MISS 3PTR by KRATZ,KACY 07:56
REBOUND OFF by WIZNER,EMILIE --
MISS JUMPER by WIZNER,EMILIE(in the paint) 07:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by WENDT,RYANN --
MISS JUMPER by GRICIUS,NATALIE 07:28
REBOUND OFF by BARGER,KATIE --

07:18 FOUL  by HARTY,NATALIE



07:18 FOUL TECH by HARTY,NATALIE
GOOD FT by WIZNER,EMILIE 07:18 35-27 V 8
GOOD FT by WIZNER,EMILIE 07:18 36-27 V 9
GOOD FT by WIZNER,EMILIE 07:18 37-27 V 10
GOOD FT by WIZNER,EMILIE 07:18 38-27 V 11

07:18 SUB OUT by HARTY,NATALIE
07:18 SUB IN by GIBSON,SIERRA

TURNOVER  by WIZNER,EMILIE 07:04
FOUL  by WIZNER,EMILIE 06:51

06:51 MISS FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:51 38-28 V 10 GOOD FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
MISS 3PTR by GRICIUS,NATALIE 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,NATALIE
FOUL  by BARGER,KATIE 06:25
SUB OUT by BARGER,KATIE 06:25
SUB IN by LOKKER,JULIA 06:25

06:24 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SIERRA
STEAL  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 06:24

06:06 FOUL  by ROBINSON,NATALIE
06:06 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,NATALIE
06:06 SUB IN by FIERST,JACY

MISS FT by KRATZ,KACY 06:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KRATZ,KACY 06:06 39-28 V 11

05:47 TURNOVER  by FIERST,JACY
MISS JUMPER by GRICIUS,NATALIE 05:28
REBOUND OFF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --

05:25 FOUL  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
05:25 SUB OUT by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
05:25 SUB IN by DALIPI,DIELLZA

GOOD FT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 05:25 40-28 V 12
GOOD FT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 05:25 41-28 V 13

05:09 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,SIERRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 05:08
SUB OUT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 05:08
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ANNA 05:08

04:49 MISS JUMPER by LEWERS,MAIA
REBOUND DEF by WIZNER,EMILIE --
TURNOVER  by WIZNER,EMILIE 04:34
FOUL  by NIELSEN,ANNA 04:21

04:21 41-29 V 12 GOOD FT by DALIPI,DIELLZA
04:21 MISS FT by DALIPI,DIELLZA

REBOUND DEF by KRATZ,KACY --
04:19 FOUL  by FIERST,JACY

GOOD FT by KRATZ,KACY 04:19 42-29 V 13
MISS FT by KRATZ,KACY 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SIERRA
FOUL  by LOKKER,JULIA 04:12

04:12 42-30 V 12 GOOD FT by GIBSON,SIERRA
04:12 42-31 V 11 GOOD FT by GIBSON,SIERRA
04:12 SUB OUT by FIERST,JACY
04:12 SUB IN by CONYERS,ELLA

SUB OUT by LOKKER,JULIA 04:12
SUB IN by GUSSMAN,LAINEY 04:12
MISS LAYUP by KRATZ,KACY(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CONYERS,ELLA
03:53 TURNOVER  by LEWERS,MAIA

STEAL  by WENDT,RYANN 03:53
MISS 3PTR by WIZNER,EMILIE 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DALIPI,DIELLZA



03:38 42-33 V 9
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DALIPI,DIELLZA
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ANNA 03:10
SUB IN by GRICIUS,NATALIE 03:10
GOOD LAYUP by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 02:59 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by WIZNER,EMILIE --

02:51 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WIZNER,EMILIE --
TURNOVER  by WIZNER,EMILIE 02:46

02:46 STEAL  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
02:42 MISS LAYUP by LEWERS,MAIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRATZ,KACY --
GOOD 3PTR by KRATZ,KACY 02:24 47-33 V 14
ASSIST  by WENDT,RYANN --

02:09 47-35 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by DALIPI,DIELLZA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,SIERRA

GOOD LAYUP by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 01:39 49-35 V 14
01:39 FOUL  by DALIPI,DIELLZA
01:39 SUB OUT by LEWERS,MAIA
01:39 SUB IN by ROBINSON,NATALIE

GOOD FT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 01:39 50-35 V 15
01:30 MISS LAYUP by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUSSMAN,LAINEY --
MISS 3PTR by GUSSMAN,LAINEY 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WENDT,RYANN 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:52 50-36 V 14 GOOD FT by BUKATA,KRISTIN
00:41 FOUL  by CONYERS,ELLA

MISS FT by WIZNER,EMILIE 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WIZNER,EMILIE 00:41
REBOUND OFF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by KRATZ,KACY 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by ROBINSON,NATALIE
00:24 MISS 3PTR by CONYERS,ELLA

BLOCK  by WENDT,RYANN 00:24
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,NATALIE

FOUL  by KRATZ,KACY 00:22
00:22 SUB OUT by CONYERS,ELLA
00:22 SUB IN by LEWERS,MAIA
00:22 50-37 V 13 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,NATALIE
00:22 50-38 V 12 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,NATALIE

SUB OUT by GUSSMAN,LAINEY 00:22
SUB IN by BARGER,KATIE 00:22
MISS JUMPER by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:05 SUB OUT by LEWERS,MAIA
00:05 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,NATALIE
00:05 SUB OUT by DALIPI,DIELLZA
00:05 SUB IN by CONYERS,ELLA
00:05 SUB IN by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
00:05 SUB IN by FIERST,JACY

SUB OUT by BARGER,KATIE 00:05
SUB IN by GUSSMAN,LAINEY 00:05

00:01 MISS 3PTR by FIERST,JACY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Carroll (WI) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by CONYERS,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by LEWERS,MAIA

SUB OUT by GUSSMAN,LAINEY 10:00
SUB OUT by KRATZ,KACY 10:00
SUB OUT by WENDT,RYANN 10:00
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by BARGER,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by LOKKER,JULIA 10:00

09:54 50-40 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LOKKER,JULIA(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
09:08 50-42 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEWERS,MAIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
GOOD LAYUP by WIZNER,EMILIE(in the paint) 08:46 52-42 V 10
ASSIST  by LOKKER,JULIA --

08:35 52-44 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WIZNER,EMILIE 08:18 55-44 V 11
ASSIST  by GRICIUS,NATALIE --

08:01 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN,ANNA 07:44
REBOUND OFF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --

07:39 FOUL  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
07:39 SUB OUT by LEWERS,MAIA
07:39 SUB IN by HARTY,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by LOKKER,JULIA 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SIERRA

07:30 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SIERRA
MISS 3PTR by LOKKER,JULIA 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FIERST,JACY
FOUL  by NIELSEN,ANNA 07:04
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ANNA 07:04
SUB OUT by LOKKER,JULIA 07:04
SUB IN by KRATZ,KACY 07:04
SUB IN by WENDT,RYANN 07:04

06:50 55-46 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BUKATA,KRISTIN
GOOD LAYUP by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 06:36 57-46 V 11
ASSIST  by BARGER,KATIE --

06:18 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,SIERRA
TURNOVER  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by HARTY,NATALIE
05:46 TURNOVER  by HARTY,NATALIE

STEAL  by BARGER,KATIE 05:46
MISS LAYUP by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:31
REBOUND OFF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --
GOOD TIPIN by GRICIUS,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:27 59-46 V 13

05:12 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRATZ,KACY --
MISS LAYUP by KRATZ,KACY(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BUKATA,KRISTIN
04:36 TURNOVER  by BUKATA,KRISTIN
04:36 SUB OUT by GIBSON,SIERRA
04:36 SUB OUT by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
04:36 SUB IN by ROBINSON,NATALIE
04:36 SUB IN by CONYERS,ELLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
SUB OUT by GRICIUS,NATALIE 04:36
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ANNA 04:36



TURNOVER  by BARGER,KATIE 04:16
04:16 STEAL  by FIERST,JACY
04:10 MISS 3PTR by FIERST,JACY

REBOUND DEF by WENDT,RYANN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ANNA 03:56
SUB IN by GRICIUS,NATALIE 03:56
MISS JUMPER by WENDT,RYANN 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CONYERS,ELLA
FOUL  by KRATZ,KACY 03:45

03:38 MISS LAYUP by BUKATA,KRISTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KRATZ,KACY(in the paint) 03:22
REBOUND OFF by GRICIUS,NATALIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WIZNER,EMILIE 03:10 62-46 V 16
ASSIST  by WENDT,RYANN --
FOUL  by BARGER,KATIE 02:52

02:52 MISS FT by ROBINSON,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:52 MISS FT by ROBINSON,NATALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:49 SUB OUT by FIERST,JACY
02:49 SUB IN by GIBSON,SIERRA
02:47 62-48 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by HARTY,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by KRATZ,KACY(in the paint) 02:16
REBOUND OFF by KRATZ,KACY --

02:13 FOUL  by ROBINSON,NATALIE
GOOD FT by WENDT,RYANN 02:13 63-48 V 15
MISS FT by WENDT,RYANN 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,SIERRA
01:46 63-50 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by HARTY,NATALIE
01:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:45 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,NATALIE
01:45 SUB IN by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

TURNOVER  by GRICIUS,NATALIE 01:20
01:20 STEAL  by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA
01:06 MISS 3PTR by KLESZYNSKI,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by BARGER,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by KRATZ,KACY 00:40

00:31 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARGER,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:01


